
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
2017-18 SCHEDULE

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	 TV/Internet
Sun. Nov. 5	 UNIV. OF ST. FRANCIS (EXB)	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 2 PM	 BTN Plus

Fri. Nov. 10	 Central Michigan	 Mount Pleasant, Mich.	 7:30 PM	 TBA
Wed. Nov. 15	 MIAMI (OHIO)	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Sat. Nov. 18	 LAMAR	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 1 PM	 BTN Plus
Mon. Nov. 20	 Utah	 Salt Lake City, Utah	 9 PM	 Pac-12 Network

2017 Rainbow Wahine Classic - Honolulu, Hawai’i (Stan Sheriff Center)
Fri. Nov. 24	 Southern California	 Honolulu, Hawai’i	 9 PM	 TBA
Sat. Nov. 25	 Hawai’i	 Honolulu, Hawai’i	 11:30 PM	 BigWest.TV
Sun. Nov. 26	 Marist	 Honolulu, Hawai’i	 8:30 PM	 TBA

2017 ACC/Big Ten Challenge
Thu. Nov. 30	 Georgia Tech	 Atlanta, Ga.	 7 PM	 ACC Network Extra

Mon. Dec. 4	 BALL STATE	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Fri. Dec. 8	 VALPARAISO	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Sun. Dec. 10	 OHIO	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 2 PM	 BTN

2017 Basketball Travelers Inc. Invitational
Sun. Dec. 17	 EASTERN WASHINGTON	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 12 PM	 BTN
Mon. Dec. 18	 UT MARTIN	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 6:30 PM	 BTN Plus
Wed. Dec. 20	 SAINT MARY’S	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 1:30 PM	 BTN Plus

Thu. Dec. 28	 at Rutgers	 Piscataway, N.J.	 2 PM	 BTN Plus
Sun. Dec. 31	 WISCONSIN	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 2 PM	 BTN Plus
Sat. Jan. 6	 at Indiana	 Bloomington, Ind.	 2 PM	 BTN Plus
Wed. Jan. 10	 RUTGERS	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Sat. Jan. 13	 at Iowa	 Iowa City, Iowa	 4 PM	 BTN
Thu. Jan. 18	 NORTHWESTERN	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Wed. Jan. 24	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.	 8 PM	 BTN Plus
Sun. Jan. 28	 PENN STATE	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 12 PM	 BTN
Thu. Feb. 1	 at Michigan	 Ann Arbor, Mich.	 8 PM	 BTN
Sun. Feb. 4	 at Illinois	 Champaign, Ill.	 2 PM	 BTN
Thu. Feb. 8	 MINNESOTA	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Mon. Feb. 12	 INDIANA	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN
Thu. Feb. 15	 at Maryland	 College Park, Md.	 6 PM	 BTN
Sun. Feb. 18	 at Ohio State	 Columbus, Ohio	 1 PM	 ESPN2
Wed. Feb. 21	 ILLINOIS	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7 PM	 BTN Plus
Sat. Feb. 24	 MICHIGAN STATE	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 2 PM	 BTN

Wed. Feb. 28 - 	 Big Ten Tournament 	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 TBA	 BTN/BTN Plus/
Sun. March 4		  Bankers Life Fieldhouse		  ESPN2
CAPS - home 
Bold - Big Ten Conference
all times Eastern


